
PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE     
Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 
president?                                                  
      Dis- (VOL.) 

(N)     Approve approve DK/Ref 
    % % %   
TOTAL 47 41 12 3003 
SEX         
  Men 43 45 12 1336 
  Women 50 39 11 1667 
AGE         
  18-49 50 38 13 1328 
  50+ 43 46 10 1618 
DETAILED AGE         
  18-29 54 31 15 491 
  30-49 47 42 11 837 
  50-64 46 44 11 913 
  65+ 40 50 10 705 
SEX BY AGE         
  Men 18-49 47 41 12 639 
  Men 50+ 38 50 12 678 
  Women 18-49 52 35 13 689 
  Women 50+ 48 43 9 940 
RACE         
  White NH 38 49 12 2211 
  Black NH 89 4 8 340 
  Hispanic 56 34 10 249 
EDUCATION         
  College grad 49 43 9 1110 
  Some college 45 44 10 780 
  HS or less 46 39 15 1096 
INCOME         
  $75,000+ 45 48 7 839 
  $30,000-$74,999 46 43 11 939 
  <$30,000 55 32 13 700 
DETAILED INCOME         
  $100,000+ 46 49 6 491 
  $75,000-$99,999 44 46 10 348 

  $50,000-$74,999 46 46 9 435 
  $30,000-$49,999 46 41 13 504 

  <$30,000 55 32 13 700 
MARITAL STATUS         
  Married 42 47 11 1561 
  Not married 52 35 12 1418 

  



PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)   

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 
president?                                                  
            
      Dis- (VOL.) 

(N)     Approve approve DK/Ref 
    % % %   
MARITAL STATUS BY SEX       
  Married men 37 52 11 728 
  Married women 47 42 11 833 
  Unmarried men 50 37 13 600 
  Unmarried women 54 34 12 818 
REGISTERED VOTER         
  Yes, certain 46 44 10 2431 
  Not registered 48 34 18 572 
PARTY ID         
  Republican 14 78 8 842 
  Democrat 79 13 8 992 
  Independent 42 43 15 977 
PARTY LEANING         
  Lean Republican 20 69 11 421 
  Lean Democrat 67 22 12 377 
  No leaning 37 34 28 371 
PARTY WITH LEANERS         
  Republican/Lean Rep 16 75 9 1263 
  Democrat/Lean Dem 75 15 9 1369 
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY         
  Conservative Republican 9 84 7 585 
  Mod/Lib Republican 22 70 9 239 
  Cons/Mod Democrat 74 16 10 582 
  Liberal Democrat 90 7 3 367 
AMONG REPUBLICANS         
  Men 13 79 8 360 
  Women 14 77 8 482 
  18-49 15 75 10 345 
  50+ 12 82 6 484 
  College grad 11 83 6 337 
  Some college or less 15 76 9 502 
AMONG DEMOCRATS         
  Men 77 13 9 378 
  Women 80 12 7 614 
  18-49 82 11 7 421 
  50+ 76 15 9 557 
  College grad 90 6 4 357 
  Some college or less 75 15 10 631 

 



PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)   
Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 
president?                                                  
            
      Dis- (VOL.) 

(N)     Approve approve DK/Ref 
    % % %   
AMONG INDEPENDENTS 
  Men 40 46 14 513 
  Women 45 39 17 464 
  18-49 48 37 16 478 
  50+ 34 52 15 484 
  College grad 45 43 12 371 
  Some college or less 41 43 16 601 
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE       
  Total White NH Prot. 30 58 12 1200 
  White NH evang. Prot. 21 67 12 663 
  White NH mainline Prot. 41 47 12 534 
  Total Catholic 48 41 11 657 
  White NH Cath. 42 46 12 477 
  Unaffiliated 54 31 14 446 
ATTEND SERVICES         
  Weekly or more 40 49 11 1238 
  Monthly/yearly 51 38 11 975 
  Seldom/never 52 35 13 747 
  NET Less than weekly 52 37 12 1722 
REGION         
  Northeast 52 38 11 539 
  Midwest 47 40 13 732 
  South 44 45 12 1183 
  West 47 41 12 549 
AMONG WHITES         
  Men 35 53 13 981 
  Women 42 46 12 1230 
  18-49 40 46 13 880 
  50+ 36 53 11 1304 
  College grad 44 49 7 878 
  Some college or less 36 49 15 1325 
  $75,000+ 40 52 8 685 
  $30,000-$74,999 39 51 10 715 
  <$30,000 44 40 16 444 
  Republican 11 81 8 754 
  Democrat 74 16 10 597 
  Independent 39 47 15 736 
  East 46 41 13 416 
  Midwest 41 46 13 619 
  South 31 57 12 800 
  West 40 48 12 376 

 


